Fire Company #1 – 838 River Rd 

• OSSO Enterprises   $17,000.00 

• Reiner Group    No Response 

• Everready    No Response 

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Agent recommends the award to OSSO Enterprises, 15A Hillside 

Place, Lodi NJ 07644 for the amount not to exceed $24,500.00 (twenty-four thousand, five 

hundred dollars); and 

WHEREAS, OSSO Enterprises, has completed and submitted a Business Entity Disclosure 

Certification, which certified that OSSO Enterprises has not made any reportable contributions to 

a political or candidate committee in the Borough of Edgewater in the previous one year, and

[...]

NOW, THERFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough of Edgewater Mayor and Council 

that it hereby authorizes OSSO Enterprises to install the HVAC units at both Historic Borough 

Hall Radio Room, 916 River Road, and Fire Headquarters, 838 River Road, for the amount not 

to exceed $24,500.00 (twenty-four thousand, five hundred dollars); and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that, I Joseph Iannaconi, Jr., the Chief Financial Officer, 

hereby certifies that funds are available for this purchase in the Ordinance #2019-012 for 

$7,500.00 and Capital Budget Ordinance # 2024-011.